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This work should be published in JoVe’s unique multimedia format because with Nordic walking gait analysis, various types of equipment have been used, with minimal consensus amongst them. The purpose of this work is to determine the appropriate and optimal techniques and equipment to use during Nordic walking analysis and to minimize the variability within such protocols.
We are confident that this manuscript will meet the high standards of you Journal and if it’s the case, it would be truly appreciated if the MS could be “accepted” by October 15th , on time for the Natural Sciences and Engineering Research Council of Canada (NSERC) NSERC grant application deadline.
The author contributions are as follows:
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Christopher Dalton (first author): idea conception/design, data collection, data analysis, manuscript writing
· Dr. Julie Nantel (corresponding author): idea conception/design, data analysis, manuscript review
We received assistance from Leyla Omeragic (email: leyla.omeragic@jove.com) during the submission process.
Lastly, the following is a list of 6 peer reviewers, including names, institutions, and emails:
1. Dr. Francois Prince, Université de Montreal, francois.prince@umontreal.ca
2. Dr. Hélène Corriveau, Université de Sherbrooke, Helene.Corriveau@USherbrooke.ca
3. Dr. Jing Xian Li, University of Ottawa, jli@uottawa.ca
4. Dr. Felix Stief, Orthopaedic Hospital for Children (Germany), f.stief@friedrichsheim.de
5. Dr. Lone Hansen, National Institute of Occupational Health (Denmark), L-one@webspeed.dk
6. Dr. Tine Alkjaer, University of Copenhagen (Denmark), talkjaer@sund.ku.dk
If there is anything else that is required, please do not hesitate to contact me by email at cdalt033@uottawa.ca or Dr. Julie Nantel by email at jnantel@uottawa.ca. 

Sincerely,

Christopher Dalton and Julie Nantel.
